

\200

SLP(C)No. 5984 OF 2001

ITEM No.9

Court No. 8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5984/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2000 in CMP 15588/00
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER & ADMN. OFFICER, T.N.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNIAMMAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With office report)

With SLP(C)No.6190/2001

Date : 20/04/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Mariaputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv.

for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No.4810/2000. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter. List the matter after seven weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to correct the address of respondent No.1. Status quo as of possession shall be maintained.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master