

Đ
C.A.No. 3004 OF 2001

ITEM No.5

Court No. 4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.....in Civil Appeal No.3004/2001

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER & ADMN. OFFICER, T.N.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNIAMMAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for clarification & Office Report)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. V. Balaji,Adv. for
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anupama Grover,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
Issue notice.

Notice has been accepted by Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, learned counsel, on behalf of the respondents. He does not propose to file counter affidavit.

The application is allowed. It is clarified that the order and judgment dated 31.7.2001 shall not cover C.A.No. 3004/2001. The said appeal shall be listed for hearing in due course.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.....IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3004 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Executive Engineer & Admn. Officer,
T.N.

Appellant (s)

versus

Muniammal & Ors.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Issue notice.

Notice has been accepted by Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,
learned counsel, on behalf of the respondents. He does not
propose to file counter affidavit.

The application is allowed. It is clarified that the
order and judgment dated 31.7.2001 shall not cover C.A.No.
3004/2001. The said appeal shall be listed for hearing in
due course.

.SP1

.....J
(V.N. Khare)

New Delhi,
February 04, 2002.

.....J
(Ashok Bhan)