

\204  
C.A.No. 3004 OF 2001  
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.8

SEC -XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).3004 OF 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Executive Engineer & Admn. Officer TN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Muniammal & Ors. Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

DATE: 17-12-2002 This matter was called on for hearing today.@@  
BB

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s) : Mr. V Balaji, Adv. for  
Mr. PN Ramalingam, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

For the reasons stated in the signed order in CA No.3005  
of 2001 this appeal is allowed and the matter is remitted to the  
High Court for consideration afresh in accordance with law.

.SP1  
(D.L. Chugh) (K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

.PA  
.PL50  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3004 OF 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Executive Engineer & Admn. Officer, TN ....Appellants

VERSUS

Muniammal & Ors.

....Respondents

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

.....L..I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Two separate civil appeals Nos. 3004 of 2001 and 3005 of 2001 were filed in this Court against the common judgment of Madras High Court. This Court, after hearing the appellants, disposed of Civil Appeal No.3005 of 2001 on 1st August, 2001 setting aside the impugned judgment and remitting the case to the learned single Judge of the High Court for disposal in accordance with law.

Learned counsel for the parties submitted that this appeal may also be disposed of as is done in Civil Appeal No.3005 of 2001. Accepting the submissions of the learned counsel for and for the reasons stated in the order dated 1st August, 2001, passed in Civil Appeal No.3005 of 2001, this appeal is allowed. The case is

- 2 -

remitted to the learned single Judge of the High Court for disposal in accordance with law.  
No costs.

.SP1

.....J.@@  
BB  
(DORAISWAMY RAJU)@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

.....J.@@  
BB  
(SHIVARAJ V. PATIL)@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

New Delhi,  
December 17, 2002